
FINAL SCORE

Tennessee St. 2

Northwestern St. 3

August 29, 2025 • Memphis, Tenn.
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Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Tennessee St. vs Northwestern St.

August 29, 2025 at Memphis, Tenn.

Tennessee St. -- 2
Attack Serve Block

## Tennessee St. S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
1 Stansberry,Carsyn 5 13 8 37 .135 1 2 2 3 18 0 0 1 0 15
16 Miller-Garcia,Mayga 5 10 3 28 .250 0 2 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 13
11 Harris,Aliyah 3 6 6 21 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
15 Reilly,Sagaia 5 4 4 20 .000 30 1 1 0 16 0 0 0 0 5
8 Lacy,Melae 5 3 7 21 -0.190 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 3
2 Culpepper,Julia 3 1 0 1 1.000 2 0 1 3 10 0 0 0 0 1
12 Draggs,Kennedy 3 1 2 15 -0.067 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1.5
13 Blevins,Gabriella 5 1 0 5 .200 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2.5
18 Jones,IOnna 1 1 1 4 .000 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
3 Poston,Sydni 5 0 0 1 .000 3 2 2 3 16 0 0 0 0 2
4 BITSAKTSI,EIRINI 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
10 Carter,Italya 5 0 0 0 .000 2 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 5 40 31 153 .059 38 9 6 12 79 2 2 1 0 52

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 3 SIDEOUT PCT: 53.1% POINT SCORING PCT: 49%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 12 5 30 .233
2 5 9 34 -0.118
3 10 7 39 .077
4 10 6 34 .118
5 3 4 16 -0.062

GAME SCORES 1 2 3 4 5
Tennessee St. (2) 25 18 22 25 10
Northwestern St. (3) 12 25 25 19 15

Northwestern St. -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Northwestern St. S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
17 Sanchez Oliver,Elsi 5 12 10 46 .043 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 13.5
18 Benjamin,Deja 5 11 6 34 .147 0 0 3 0 1 1 5 0 0 14.5
12 Wesson,Samaya 5 8 1 17 .412 0 0 2 0 0 0 8 0 0 12
13 Tryon,Makenna 5 6 8 40 -0.050 0 2 1 5 18 1 2 0 0 10
8 Hamm,Reagan 5 3 3 13 .000 33 5 5 0 10 0 4 0 0 10
1 Whitfield,Julia 5 1 1 4 .000 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 3
2 McFarland,Emmarie 5 1 0 2 .500 2 0 1 1 29 0 0 0 0 1
7 Cauley,Harper 5 0 0 1 .000 0 0 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ozipek,Melis 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Longlad,Jade 4 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 5 42 29 157 .083 35 12 19 9 72 2 24 1 0 68

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 14 SIDEOUT PCT: 51% POINT SCORING PCT: 46.9%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 4 6 29 -0.069
2 9 7 39 .051
3 16 4 41 .293
4 8 7 29 .034
5 5 5 19 .000

Site: Elma Roane Fieldhouse (Memphis, Tenn.)
Date:08/29/2025 - Attendance: 0 - Time: 2:15
Referees: Gavin Blanchette; Phylis Anyango;



Northwestern State vs. Tennessee State
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Tennessee St. vs Northwestern St. (08/29/2025 at Memphis, Tenn.)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Northwestern St. starters: Whitfield,Julia; McFarland,Emmarie; Hamm,Reagan; Wesson,Samaya;
Tryon,Makenna; Sanchez Oliver,Elsie; Benjamin,Deja
Tennessee St. starters: Stansberry,Carsyn; Poston,Sydni; Lacy,Melae; Harris,Aliyah; Blevins,Gabriella;
Reilly,Sagaia; Miller-Garcia,Maygan

0-1 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] (assist from Hamm,Reagan)Bad set by Reilly,Sagaia. S:TSU P:NSU
NSU sub in: Cauley,Harper.

0-2 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Block Assist by Whitfield,Julia; Benjamin,Deja (Attack error by Lacy,Melae). S:NSU P:NSU
1-2 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Kill by Harris,Aliyah (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU

TSU sub in: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI.
2-2 [Serve: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI] Bad set by Hamm,Reagan. S:TSU P:TSU
2-3 [Serve: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
3-3 [Serve: Benjamin,Deja] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
4-3 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Harris,Aliyah (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU
4-4 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Wesson,Samaya (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU

NSU sub in: Ozipek,Melis.
5-4 [Serve: Ozipek,Melis] Kill by Harris,Aliyah (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU

TSU sub in: Carter,Italya.
6-4 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Service ace by Carter,Italya (Reception Error: Tryon,Makenna). S:TSU P:TSU
7-4 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Attack error by Tryon,Makenna. S:TSU P:TSU
8-4 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Reilly,Sagaia (assist from Stansberry,Carsyn). S:TSU P:TSU
9-4 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Attack error by Tryon,Makenna. S:TSU P:TSU
9-5 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Hamm,Reagan (assist from McFarland,Emmarie). S:TSU P:NSU
10-5 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU
11-5 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Service ace by Stansberry,Carsyn (Reception Error: Tryon,Makenna). S:TSU P:TSU

Timeout by Northwestern St.. S:TSU
11-6 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Attack error by Lacy,Melae. S:TSU P:NSU
12-6 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:NSU P:TSU
13-6 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Service ace by Poston,Sydni (Reception Error: Tryon,Makenna). S:TSU P:TSU
14-6 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:TSU P:TSU
15-6 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:TSU P:TSU
16-6 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU
17-6 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Attack error by Tryon,Makenna. S:TSU P:TSU

Timeout by Northwestern St.. S:TSU
18-6 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Kill by Lacy,Melae (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU
19-6 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Kill by Reilly,Sagaia (assist from Carter,Italya). S:TSU P:TSU
19-7 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Service error. S:TSU P:NSU
20-7 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU
21-7 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Kill by Harris,Aliyah (assist from Reilly,Sagaia) - Block error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:TSU P:TSU
22-7 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Service ace by Reilly,Sagaia. S:TSU P:TSU
23-7 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Kill by Harris,Aliyah (assist from Poston,Sydni). S:TSU P:TSU
23-8 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
23-9 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Attack error by Stansberry,Carsyn. S:NSU P:NSU
24-9 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Service error. -- MATCH POINT. S:NSU P:TSU
24-10 [Serve: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI] Block Solo by Benjamin,Deja (Attack error by Miller-Garcia,Maygan). -- MATCH

POINT.
S:TSU P:NSU

24-11 [Serve: Benjamin,Deja] Bad set by Reilly,Sagaia. -- MATCH POINT. S:NSU P:NSU
Timeout by Tennessee St.. S:NSU

24-12 [Serve: Benjamin,Deja] Block Assist by Wesson,Samaya; Tryon,Makenna (Attack error by Harris,Aliyah). --
MATCH POINT.

S:NSU P:NSU

25-12 [Serve: Benjamin,Deja] Kill by Reilly,Sagaia (assist from Poston,Sydni). -- MATCH TENNESSEE ST.. S:NSU P:TSU



Northwestern State vs. Tennessee State
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Tennessee St. vs Northwestern St. (08/29/2025 at Memphis, Tenn.)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
Northwestern St. starters: McFarland,Emmarie; Hamm,Reagan; Longlad,Jade; Wesson,Samaya;
Tryon,Makenna; Sanchez Oliver,Elsie; Benjamin,Deja
Tennessee St. starters: Stansberry,Carsyn; Poston,Sydni; Lacy,Melae; Harris,Aliyah; Blevins,Gabriella;
Reilly,Sagaia; Miller-Garcia,Maygan

0-1 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Block Assist by Wesson,Samaya; Hamm,Reagan (Attack error by Miller-
Garcia,Maygan).

S:NSU P:NSU

0-2 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Kill by McFarland,Emmarie. S:NSU P:NSU
0-3 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Service ace by Tryon,Makenna (Reception Error: Poston,Sydni). S:NSU P:NSU
1-3 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Attack error by Hamm,Reagan. S:NSU P:TSU

TSU sub in: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI.
1-4 [Serve: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
2-4 [Serve: Wesson,Samaya] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
2-5 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU

NSU sub in: Whitfield,Julia.
3-5 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:NSU P:TSU

TSU sub in: Carter,Italya.
4-5 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU
5-5 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Attack error by Tryon,Makenna. S:TSU P:TSU
5-6 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Block Assist by Benjamin,Deja; Whitfield,Julia (Attack error by Stansberry,Carsyn). S:TSU P:NSU

NSU sub in: Cauley,Harper.
6-6 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU

TSU sub in: Jones,IOnna.
7-6 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Kill by Jones,IOnna (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU
8-6 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Attack error by Hamm,Reagan. S:TSU P:TSU
8-7 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Service error. S:TSU P:NSU
8-8 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Block Assist by Wesson,Samaya; Whitfield,Julia (Attack error by Jones,IOnna). S:NSU P:NSU
9-8 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU
10-8 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Service ace by Poston,Sydni (Reception Error: Tryon,Makenna). S:TSU P:TSU
10-9 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Kill by Tryon,Makenna (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
10-10 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Kill by Hamm,Reagan. S:NSU P:NSU
11-10 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU
11-11 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Attack error by Harris,Aliyah. S:TSU P:NSU
11-12 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Service ace by Tryon,Makenna (Reception Error: Jones,IOnna). S:NSU P:NSU
11-13 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Kill by Wesson,Samaya (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:NSU P:NSU

Timeout by Tennessee St.. S:NSU
11-14 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:NSU P:NSU
12-14 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Attack error by Tryon,Makenna. S:NSU P:TSU
12-15 [Serve: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
13-15 [Serve: Wesson,Samaya] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
13-16 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Block Assist by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie; Benjamin,Deja (Attack error by

Harris,Aliyah).
S:TSU P:NSU

13-17 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Attack error by Harris,Aliyah. S:NSU P:NSU
13-18 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] (assist from McFarland,Emmarie)Bad set by Reilly,Sagaia. S:NSU P:NSU

Timeout by Tennessee St.. S:NSU
13-19 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Attack error by Stansberry,Carsyn. S:NSU P:NSU
13-20 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Service ace by Hamm,Reagan (Reception Error: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI). S:NSU P:NSU
13-21 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Block Assist by Whitfield,Julia; Benjamin,Deja (Attack error by Stansberry,Carsyn). S:NSU P:NSU
14-21 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
15-21 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Attack error by Benjamin,Deja. S:TSU P:TSU
15-22 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
16-22 [Serve: Sanchez Oliver,Elsie] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
16-23 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Service error. S:TSU P:NSU
17-23 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Kill by Lacy,Melae (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
18-23 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Attack error by Hamm,Reagan. S:TSU P:TSU
18-24 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Attack error by Lacy,Melae. -- SET POINT. S:TSU P:NSU
18-25 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Service ace by Longlad,Jade (Reception Error: Stansberry,Carsyn). -- SET

NORTHWESTERN ST..
S:NSU P:NSU



Northwestern State vs. Tennessee State
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Tennessee St. vs Northwestern St. (08/29/2025 at Memphis, Tenn.)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Northwestern St. starters: McFarland,Emmarie; Hamm,Reagan; Longlad,Jade; Wesson,Samaya;
Tryon,Makenna; Sanchez Oliver,Elsie; Benjamin,Deja
Tennessee St. starters: Stansberry,Carsyn; Poston,Sydni; BITSAKTSI,EIRINI; Lacy,Melae; Harris,Aliyah;
Blevins,Gabriella; Reilly,Sagaia; Miller-Garcia,Maygan

0-1 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Kill by Wesson,Samaya (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
0-2 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Kill by Benjamin,Deja. S:NSU P:NSU
0-3 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Attack error by Harris,Aliyah. S:NSU P:NSU
1-3 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU

TSU sub in: Culpepper,Julia.
1-4 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Kill by Hamm,Reagan - Block error by Stansberry,Carsyn. S:TSU P:NSU
2-4 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
2-5 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
2-6 [Serve: Sanchez Oliver,Elsie] Block Solo by Tryon,Makenna (Attack error by Harris,Aliyah). S:NSU P:NSU
2-7 [Serve: Sanchez Oliver,Elsie] Service ace by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (Reception Error: BITSAKTSI,EIRINI). S:NSU P:NSU
3-7 [Serve: Sanchez Oliver,Elsie] Kill by Harris,Aliyah (assist from Culpepper,Julia). S:NSU P:TSU

NSU sub in: Cauley,Harper.
TSU sub in: Carter,Italya.

3-8 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
4-8 [Serve: Benjamin,Deja] Attack error by Tryon,Makenna. S:NSU P:TSU
4-9 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Kill by Tryon,Makenna (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
4-10 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Attack error by Reilly,Sagaia. S:NSU P:NSU
4-11 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Attack error by Lacy,Melae. S:NSU P:NSU
5-11 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Kill by Blevins,Gabriella (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU
5-12 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Service error. S:TSU P:NSU
5-13 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Kill by Wesson,Samaya (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:NSU P:NSU
6-13 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Kill by Lacy,Melae (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU

TSU sub in: Draggs,Kennedy.
7-13 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:TSU P:TSU
7-14 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Block Assist by Wesson,Samaya; Hamm,Reagan (Attack error by Lacy,Melae). S:TSU P:NSU
7-15 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:NSU P:NSU

Timeout by Tennessee St.. S:NSU
7-16 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Kill by Benjamin,Deja. S:NSU P:NSU
7-17 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Attack error by Reilly,Sagaia. S:NSU P:NSU
7-18 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:NSU P:NSU
8-18 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
9-18 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Bad set by Benjamin,Deja. S:TSU P:TSU
10-18 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU
10-19 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU

NSU sub in: Whitfield,Julia.
10-20 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:NSU P:NSU

Timeout by Tennessee St.. S:NSU
11-20 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU
12-20 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Culpepper,Julia). S:TSU P:TSU
13-20 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Service ace by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (Reception Error: Sanchez Oliver,Elsie). S:TSU P:TSU
14-20 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU
15-20 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Block Assist by Draggs,Kennedy; Blevins,Gabriella (Attack error by Sanchez

Oliver,Elsie).
S:TSU P:TSU

Timeout by Northwestern St.. S:TSU
16-20 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Service ace by Miller-Garcia,Maygan. S:TSU P:TSU
16-21 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
17-21 [Serve: Sanchez Oliver,Elsie] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
18-21 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Attack error by Benjamin,Deja. S:TSU P:TSU
19-21 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Service ace by Carter,Italya (Reception Error: Tryon,Makenna). S:TSU P:TSU



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Timeout by Northwestern St.. S:TSU

20-21 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU
21-21 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Bad set by Hamm,Reagan. S:TSU P:TSU
21-22 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Tryon,Makenna (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
22-22 [Serve: Benjamin,Deja] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU
22-23 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Kill by Wesson,Samaya (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
22-24 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Block Assist by Wesson,Samaya; Hamm,Reagan (Attack error by Stansberry,Carsyn). --

SET POINT.
S:NSU P:NSU

22-25 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Kill by Wesson,Samaya (assist from Hamm,Reagan). -- SET NORTHWESTERN ST.. S:NSU P:NSU



Northwestern State vs. Tennessee State
Play-by-Play Summary (4th set)

Tennessee St. vs Northwestern St. (08/29/2025 at Memphis, Tenn.)

Score Plays: Set 4 Serve Point
Northwestern St. starters: McFarland,Emmarie; Hamm,Reagan; Longlad,Jade; Wesson,Samaya;
Tryon,Makenna; Sanchez Oliver,Elsie; Benjamin,Deja
Tennessee St. starters: Stansberry,Carsyn; Poston,Sydni; Lacy,Melae; Draggs,Kennedy; Blevins,Gabriella;
Reilly,Sagaia; Miller-Garcia,Maygan

1-0 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
TSU sub in: Culpepper,Julia.

1-1 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Attack error by Miller-Garcia,Maygan. S:TSU P:NSU
2-1 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU
3-1 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Draggs,Kennedy. S:TSU P:TSU
3-2 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU

NSU sub in: Whitfield,Julia.
3-3 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Attack error by Draggs,Kennedy. S:NSU P:NSU
4-3 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU

TSU sub in: Carter,Italya.
4-4 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Whitfield,Julia (assist from McFarland,Emmarie). S:TSU P:NSU
4-5 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Attack error by Reilly,Sagaia. S:NSU P:NSU

NSU sub in: Cauley,Harper.
5-5 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU
5-6 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
6-6 [Serve: Benjamin,Deja] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
6-7 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Block Assist by Wesson,Samaya; Tryon,Makenna (Attack error by Lacy,Melae). S:TSU P:NSU
7-7 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
7-8 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Service error. S:TSU P:NSU
8-8 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU
9-8 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:TSU P:TSU
10-8 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU
11-8 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU

Timeout by Northwestern St.. S:TSU
NSU sub in: Cauley,Harper.

11-9 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
12-9 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU
12-10 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
12-11 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Service ace by Hamm,Reagan (Reception Error: Culpepper,Julia). S:NSU P:NSU
12-12 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Service ace by Hamm,Reagan (Reception Error: Stansberry,Carsyn). S:NSU P:NSU
13-12 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
13-13 [Serve: Carter,Italya] (assist from Hamm,Reagan)Bad set by Carter,Italya. S:TSU P:NSU
13-14 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Block Assist by Wesson,Samaya; Benjamin,Deja (Attack error by Stansberry,Carsyn). S:NSU P:NSU
14-14 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
15-14 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Attack error by Benjamin,Deja. S:TSU P:TSU
16-14 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Attack error by Whitfield,Julia. S:TSU P:TSU
17-14 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Attack error by Tryon,Makenna. S:TSU P:TSU
18-14 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Block Solo by Blevins,Gabriella (Attack error by Tryon,Makenna). S:TSU P:TSU
19-14 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Service ace by Stansberry,Carsyn (Reception Error: McFarland,Emmarie). S:TSU P:TSU

Timeout by Northwestern St.. S:TSU
19-15 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] (assist from Hamm,Reagan)Bad set by Carter,Italya. S:TSU P:NSU
20-15 [Serve: Benjamin,Deja] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
21-15 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Kill by Reilly,Sagaia (assist from Poston,Sydni). S:TSU P:TSU
21-16 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Kill by Tryon,Makenna (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
22-16 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Carter,Italya). S:NSU P:TSU
22-17 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Kill by Tryon,Makenna (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
23-17 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:NSU P:TSU
23-18 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Attack error by Stansberry,Carsyn. S:TSU P:NSU
24-18 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Attack error by Benjamin,Deja. -- MATCH POINT. S:NSU P:TSU



Score Plays: Set 4 Serve Point
24-19 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). -- MATCH POINT. S:TSU P:NSU
25-19 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). -- MATCH TENNESSEE ST.. S:NSU P:TSU



Northwestern State vs. Tennessee State
Play-by-Play Summary (5th set)

Tennessee St. vs Northwestern St. (08/29/2025 at Memphis, Tenn.)

Score Plays: Set 5 Serve Point
Northwestern St. starters: Whitfield,Julia; McFarland,Emmarie; Hamm,Reagan; Wesson,Samaya;
Tryon,Makenna; Sanchez Oliver,Elsie; Benjamin,Deja
Tennessee St. starters: Stansberry,Carsyn; Poston,Sydni; Lacy,Melae; Draggs,Kennedy; Blevins,Gabriella;
Reilly,Sagaia; Miller-Garcia,Maygan

0-1 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Service ace by Hamm,Reagan (Reception Error: Poston,Sydni). S:NSU P:NSU
1-1 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Attack error by Benjamin,Deja. S:NSU P:TSU

TSU sub in: Culpepper,Julia.
2-1 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Block Solo by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (Attack error by Benjamin,Deja). S:TSU P:TSU
2-2 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Attack error by Draggs,Kennedy. S:TSU P:NSU

NSU sub in: Cauley,Harper.
3-2 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
3-3 [Serve: Miller-Garcia,Maygan] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU

NSU sub in: Ozipek,Melis.
4-3 [Serve: Ozipek,Melis] Kill by Stansberry,Carsyn (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:NSU P:TSU

TSU sub in: Carter,Italya.
4-4 [Serve: Carter,Italya] Kill by Wesson,Samaya (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU

NSU sub in: Longlad,Jade.
4-5 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Service ace by Longlad,Jade (Reception Error: Culpepper,Julia). S:NSU P:NSU
4-6 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Service ace by Longlad,Jade (Reception Error: Culpepper,Julia). S:NSU P:NSU
4-7 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Attack error by Reilly,Sagaia. S:NSU P:NSU

Timeout by Tennessee St.. S:NSU
4-8 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Service ace by Longlad,Jade (Reception Error: Stansberry,Carsyn). S:NSU P:NSU
5-8 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Attack error by Wesson,Samaya. S:NSU P:TSU
5-9 [Serve: Stansberry,Carsyn] Kill by Tryon,Makenna (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
5-10 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Block Assist by Hamm,Reagan; Wesson,Samaya (Attack error by Lacy,Melae). S:NSU P:NSU

Timeout by Tennessee St.. S:NSU
6-10 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:NSU P:TSU
6-11 [Serve: Poston,Sydni] Kill by Wesson,Samaya (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
7-11 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:NSU P:TSU
8-11 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Kill by Miller-Garcia,Maygan (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU

Timeout by Northwestern St.. S:TSU
9-11 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Kill by Culpepper,Julia (assist from Reilly,Sagaia). S:TSU P:TSU
9-12 [Serve: Reilly,Sagaia] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:TSU P:NSU
9-13 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Service ace by Hamm,Reagan (Reception Error: Poston,Sydni). S:NSU P:NSU
10-13 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Service error. S:NSU P:TSU
10-14 [Serve: Culpepper,Julia] Service error. -- MATCH POINT. S:TSU P:NSU
10-15 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Attack error by Stansberry,Carsyn. -- MATCH NORTHWESTERN ST.. S:NSU P:NSU


